

Smallshaw-Hurst Children's Community

Trustees (voluntary)

Smallshaw-Hurst Children's Community (Ashton)

As we welcome a new year, it's the perfect time to consider how you can make a meaningful impact in your community. By becoming a Trustee of the **Smallshaw-Hurst Children's Community (SSH CC)**, you can help transform the lives of children and families living in poverty.

Based in the heart of the North West of England, SSH CC is dedicated to empowering our community, creating opportunities for children to thrive, and supporting families to flourish. To find out more click <u>here</u>.

Why Join Us

Meet our incredible team of Trustees, who bring a wealth of expertise and dedication here

We particularly welcome candidates with experience in Fundraising but this is not essential

Commitment:

We're looking for individuals who can dedicate up to **6 hours a month**, including attendance at **quarterly board meetings**. Your time and expertise will help shape the future of SSH CC and support our mission to create lasting change.

Join our team of Trustees today and help create brighter futures for children and families in 2025 and beyond.

How to Apply:

Please submit your CV with a covering letter to <a href="https://www.uki.covering.co

To download the recruitment pack visit: <u>www.childrenscommunitynetwork.org.uk/our-</u> <u>communities/smallshaw-hurst</u>

If you would like to discuss the opportunities further, please contact Julie Wilson Exec Lead Smallshaw Hurst Children's Community on j.wilson@savethechildren.org.uk

Important Dates:

- Closing date: 11th May 2025
- Interviews: w/c 19th May 2025